1
FN3127.7
HI-5042, HI-5043, HI-5047, HI-5049, HI-5051
CMOS Analog Switches
This family of CMOS analog switches offers low resistance
switching performance for analog voltages up to the supply
rails and for signal currents up to 80mA. “ON” resistance is
low and stays reasonably constant over the full range of

All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
2
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TEMP. RANGE (oC) PACKAGE PKG. DWG. #
HI1-5042-2 -55 to 125 16 Ld CERDIP F16.3
HI1-5043-2 -55 to 125 16 Ld CERDIP F16.3
HI1-5043-5 0 to 75 16 Ld CERDIP F16.3
HI3-5043-5 0 to 75 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
HI3-5043-5Z
(See Note)
0 to 75 16 Ld PDIP*
(Pb-free)
F16.3
HI9P5043-5 0 to 75 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
HI9P5043-5Z
(See Note)
0 to 75 16 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M16.15
HI1-5047-5 0 to 75 16 Ld CERDIP F16.3
HI1-5049-5 0 to 75 16 Ld CERDIP F16.3
HI1-5051-2 -55 to 125 16 Ld CERDIP F16.3
HI1-5051-5 0 to 75 16 Ld CERDIP F16.3
HI3-5051-5 0 to 75 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
HI3-5051-5Z (No longer available, recommended
replacement: HI9P5051-9Z (See Note)
0 to 75 16 Ld PDIP *